#### 506189079 08/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6235818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW GAUVIN	07/27/2020
LESLEY BUTHUNE-BATES	07/28/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIAMOND PACKAGING
Street Address:	111 COMMERCE DRIVE
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29740171

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)362-4701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-362-4700 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001D007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH NOTO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Noto/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3001D0007\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3001D0007 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053407 FRAME: 0250** 506189079

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Gauvin, residing at 30 Washington Road, Pittsford, New York 14534 and Lesley Bethune-Bates, residing at 89 Campus Drive, Rochester, New York 14623 having invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled Face Mask for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/740,171, on July 1, 2020;

AND WHEREAS, Diamond Packaging., with its principal place of business at 111 Commerce Drive, Rochester, New York 14623, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Diamond Packaging, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Diamond Packaging, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **Diamond**Packaging, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Diamond Packaging**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

J.Y IN	TESTIMO	NY WHEREO	F, I hereu	nto set my	y hand and	l seal this 🧵	27 day of
\$ <b>7</b> 8			Andı	ew Gau	vin .		·····
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NY Monae	ss:					
above-named same of his/he	This <u>27</u> <b>Andrew G</b> r own free	day of <u>ادل</u> auvin, to me p will for the pu	ersonally l rposes ther	, 202 <u>0</u> cnown as ein set fo	, before notive the individual of the individual	ne persona dual who ε	lly came the xecuted the

CHRISTINE E. GRADY
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01GR6300645
Qualified in Ontario County
My Commission Expires 05-24-2022

Chaiting C Mades Notary Public

> PATEN 7 4703.1 7/9/2020 REEL: 053407 FRAME: 0251

, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal	this <u>28</u> day of
<u>Joly</u> , 202 <u>0</u> .	Holar Bt	R
្នាំ	Lesley Belliune-Bales	
STATE OF NY COUNTY OF MONTES SS:		
This 28 day of 000 above-named Lesley Bethune-Bates, to me the same of his/her own free will for the purp	ersonally known as the indiv	rsonally came the idual who executed
CHRISTINE E. GRADY NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK	Christini (*	Mades_
No. 01 GR6300645 Qualified in Ontario County	Notary Public	X
My Commission Expires 05-24-2022		

PATENT<sup>4703,17/9/2020</sup>

REEL: 053407 FRAME: 0252